Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 35004-501

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(les):     NEIL GREER; BENNETT BLANK; and	IMPACT ENGINE, INC.	
BRYAN DEPEW	1200 Prospect Ave., Suite G-100	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ဩ No	La Jolla, CA 92037	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment		
☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:	/ Hunner offerhald I Von II No	
Execution Date: 6/22/2006	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes 囯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/404,509		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
James P. Cleary	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo 9255 Towne Centre Drive	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Suite 600	8. Deposit Account No.:	
San Diego, CA 92121	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 50-0311.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	·	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1		
James P. Cleary 4/11/02		
Reg. No. 45,843		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date (		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		
- Control of Figure 1 and 1 an		

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

dil

te of Transmission

Waley Wasa

CAROLYN MASCITELLI ed Name of Person Signing Certifica

PATENT
REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0865

Attorney Docket No: 35004-501-UTIL

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable	consideration, we, <u>Neil G</u>	reer, of Saw Diego;
Bennett Blank, of	San Dices	San Diego, CA; and Bryan
Depew of	Son Dies	hereby assign to
IMPACT ENGINE	INC., a corporation, having	ng a place of business at 1200 Prospect Ave. Suite
G-100, La Jolla CA 92037, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the		
Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and		
improvements which	h are subject of an applica	ation for United States Patent signed by us, entitled
		EM AND METHOD, filed April 13, 2006, and
		is assignment including said application, any and
		nodels, and design registrations granted for any of
said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said		
application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the		
Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like		
purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name		
for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'		
certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective		
heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts		
and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful		
documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.		
DATE:6/	77.66	
DATE:		NEIL GREER
DATE: 6/22	2/06	Mr. Al Klass
DATE: b/CC	-100	BENNETT BLANK

Attorney Docket No: 35004-501-UTIL

DATE:

10637606.doc

BRYAN DEPEW

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0867 04/04/2007 14:15 FAX

2 001



James P. Cleary | 858 320 3033 | jcleary@mintz.com

9255 Towne Centre Drive Suite 600 San Diego, CA 92121 858-320-3000 858-320-3001 fax www.mintz.com

# OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE TO THE ATTENTION OF:

#### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page 5

Attorney's Docket No.: 35004-501-UTIL

#### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 4th day of April 2007 to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: April 4, 2007

Maria Carvalho

PTO Customer No. 64046 Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. 9255 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92121 Telephone: (858) 320-3000

Fax: (858) 320-3001

TRA 2203849v.1

### Please call us at 858-320-3000 if you experience any problems.

#### STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The information contained in this fax is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any form or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this fax was sent in error, please immediately notify us by phone.

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

BOSTON | WASHINGTON | NEW YORK | STAMFORD | LOS ANGELES | PALO ALTO | SAN DIEGO | LONDON

PATENT

**REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0868** 

RECORDED: 04/04/2007